Fort Hays State University FHSU Scholars Repository

Rarick Hall Buildings and Facilities

May 2016

Rarick Hall: Letter, to George W. Tomanek, from G. Lawrence Rarick, July 30, 1979

Lawrence G. Rarick

Follow this and additional works at: http://scholars.fhsu.edu/rarick

Recommended Citation

Rarick, Lawrence G., "Rarick Hall: Letter, to George W. Tomanek, from G. Lawrence Rarick, July 30, 1979" (2016). Rarick Hall. 28. http://scholars.fhsu.edu/rarick/28

This is brought to you for free and open access by the Buildings and Facilities at FHSU Scholars Repository. It has been accepted for inclusion in Rarick Hall by an authorized administrator of FHSU Scholars Repository.

The attached is sent to you for your information. No acknowledgment is necessary.

Ronald C. Pollinghoft

Executive Assistant To The President

FORT HAYS STATE UNIVERSITY HAYS, KANSAS

Rarick UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, BERKELEY BERKELEY · DAVIS · IRVINE · LOS ANGELES · RIVERSIDE · SAN DIEGO · SAN FRANCISCO SANTA BARBARA • SANTA CRUZ HARMON GYMNASIUM DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94720 Noted 10 19 1979 30 July 1979 President G.W. Tomanek Fort Hays State University Hays, Kansas 67601 Dear President Tomanek: Late last week I received a piece of stone taken from the walls of the original Rarick Hall. In the package was a memorandum certifying the authenticity of this "piece of history". Needless to say I appreciated very much receiving this "bit of the

past", together with your well phrased statement --- a most appropriate commentary on what this structure as a symbol of the University has meant and will continue to mean to the youth of Kansas. I have written a note of thanks to Alice Beesley who was, I understand, responsible for sending

Sincerely,

G. Lawrence Rarick Professor Emeritus

the tangible reminder of the University's past.

GLR:11t